CH \$165.00 2591867

ETAS ID: TM366398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

yiconcet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc.		12/18/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1040 Crown Pointe Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1040	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2591862	VALUE IN PARTNERING	
Registration Number:	1816089	STAFFING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2001255		
Registration Number:	2001252	RESOURCEMFG	
Registration Number:	1950471	RESOURCEMFG	
Registration Number:	2578757	PROLOGISTIX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149691751

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149691700

Email: usptodallas@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Lively, Thompson & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500254.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah L. Lively

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0278

900347913

SIGNATURE: /deborah l. lively/				
DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2015				
Total Attachments: 3				
source=TM Assignment - executed SSSouthwest_(16506471)_(1)#page1.tif				
source=TM Assignment - executed SSSouthwest_(16506471)_(1)#page2.tif				
source=TM Assignment - executed SSSouthwest_(16506471)_(1)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date, is made by and between Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor") and EB IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and registered, and currently owns, the service mark registrations identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto in connection with the services described therein (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Georgia.

[Signature page follows.]

1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement effective as the last signature date hereof ("Effective Date").

Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc.

E

... Ya

Name: Paul Galleberg

Name: Paul Galleberg

EB IP Holdings LLC

Title: Secretary

Title: Secretary

Date: 12/18/2015

Date: 12/18/2015

EXHIBIT A

Service Mark Registrations

Country	Mark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.
United States	VALUE IN PARTNERING	75/433,691	2,591,862
United States	STAFFING SOLUTIONS	74/095,017	1,816,089
United States	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Staffing Solutions Triangle Design)	74/727,245	2,001,255
United States	RESOURCEMFG & Design ResourceMFG	74/727,237	2,001,252
United States	RESOURCEMFG (Stylized) ResourceMFG	74/557,469	1,950,471
	- resonation d		
United States	PROLOGISTIX	78/028,751	2,578,757

3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/18/2015